ADVANCE PETROCHEMICALS LTD.

(AN ISO-9001-2015 Company) (AN ISO-14001-2015 Company) Regd. Office : 36,, Kothari Market, Opp. Hirabhai Market, Kankaria, A h m e d a b a d - 3 8 0 0 2 2. P h o n e : 8758998855 Email : info@advancepetro.com CIN - L23200GJ1985PLC008013



Date: 20.02.2024

Τo,

1

The Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Company Code: 506947

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With Reference to above mentioned subject, please note that **Pulkit Goenka** (Member of Promoter Group) have acquired 100 equity shares on 16.02.2024 of Advance Petrochemicals Limited, a Company registered under the Companies act, 1956, having its registered office at 36, Kothari Market Kankaria Road, Ahmedabad-380002. Please find enclosed herewith Annexure the Disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We request you to take the above information on your records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully

FOR, ADVANCE PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

PULKIT Distance of the PULKIT ASHOK CODENKA ASHOK CODENKA GOENKA CONCEPTION BOENKA CONCEPTION BOENKA CONCEPTION Date: 302340220 192540530

PULKIT GOENKA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN No.: 00177230

Encl: As Above



PULKIT GOENKA

20, Nutan Society, Nr. Mahalaxmi Cross Road, Paldi, Ahmedabad- 380007, Gujarat, India

Date: 20.02.2024

To, The Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With respect to the above said subject, I hereby inform you that, I Pulkit Goenka (Member of Promoter Group) have acquired 100 equity shares on 16.02.2024 of M/s. ADVANCE PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED.

Details of the same are mentioned in the annexure attached herewith.

Kindly find the same in order and take in your record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully

tullat.

PULKIT GOENKA

Encl.: A/a.

CC to: **M/s. ADVANCE PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED** CIN: L23200GJ1985PLC008013 36, Kothari Market Kankaria Road, Ahmedabad-380002

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)		ADVANCE PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED							
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		PULKIT GOENKA NO BSE							
					Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
					Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	32354	3.59%	3.59%					
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	NIL	NIL					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	32354	3.59%	3.59%					
	Details of acquisition/sale								
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	100	0.01%	0.01%					
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL					
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL					
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	100	0.01%	0.01%					

	1		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	32454	3.60%	3.60%
b) Shares encumbered with theacquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than byshares	NIL	NIL	NIL
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	32454	3.60%	3.60%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN MARI	KET	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	ACQUIRED:- 100 EQUITY SHARES ON 16.02.2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	900000 EQUITY SHARES of Rs.10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	900000 EQUITY SHARES of Rs. 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	900000 EQUITY SHARES of Rs. 10/- each		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement and Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

Freezier

[PULKIT GOENKA]

Place: Ahmedabad Date:20.02.2024
